



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 343/2025, CM APPL. 69691/2025, CM APPL.
69692/2025

HARJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Mr. Utkarsh
Mishra and Ms. Poonam Anand,
Advs.

versus

HARJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

1. By virtue of the present petition, the petitioner seeks setting aside of the eviction order dated 13.06.2025, passed by the learned Rent Controller, South-East District, Saket Courts, Delhi in eviction petition being RC. ARC No.24/2019 entitled “***Harjit Singh vs. Harjinder Singh & Another***”.
2. After considerable arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for addressing further arguments.
3. Renotify on 04.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/bh