



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 343/2025, CM APPL. 69691/2025, CM APPL. 69692/2025

HARJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Poonam Anand and Mr. Karan Deep Singh, Advocates.

versus

HARJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, at the outset, seeks, and is granted adjournment since, as per him, other tenants of the property, wherein the subject premises is situated, are in the midst of settlement talks with the respondent/ landlord before the Saket Mediation Centre listed today.
2. As such, renotify on 21.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

DECEMBER 04, 2025/NA