



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 343/2025 & CM APPL. 69691-92/2025**

HARJINDER SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGHRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that settlement talks are ongoing with the respondent/landlord.
3. At request, re-notify on 02.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/sn